relevance of the applied parameter values in the main paper for climate-aligned policies to work out,
we conduct several parameter alterations for the interest rate channel as well as the productivity
channel. In particular, we analyze how the three climate-aligned policy scenarios, GSF (SC1),
carbon tax with no sentiments (SC2) and carbon tax with stronger sentiments (SC3) affect core
model variables, when the interest rate sensitivity to expected profits (κ1) (Eq. 32) and either
green (γGε ) or brown (γBε ) capital productivity sensitivity with respect to new investments (Eq. 7)
are altered.

59

Jo
ur

na
l P

re
-p

ro
of

All graphs are indexed to a baseline scenario with no climate-aligned policy and no parame-
ter alterations, representing 100. Further, we conduct a BAU simulation, which in this case is
the end-of simulation variable outcome for the climate-aligned policy scenarios (GSF , CTax,
CTax&Sentiments) with the parameter values we apply in the main paper. We then alter either
interest rate sensitivity, brown productivity sensitivity or green productivity sensitivity to assess
the relevance of these parameter values for climate-aligned policy results.

Table E.8: Core parameter range

Core parameter Parameter range Step size Value applied in paper

Interest rate sensitivity (κ1) 5%− 15% 5% 10%

Brown productivity sensitivity (γBε ) 0%− 10% 5% 5%

Green productivity sensitivity (γGε ) 0%− 20% 5% 10%

First, we assess the impact of climate-aligned policies on GDP when interest and capital productiv-
ity sensitivities are altered (Fig. E.1a). As in our main paper results, the BAU case with no altered
parameter values leads to detrimental GDP effects for the carbon tax (CTax) and slightly less the
carbon tax (CTax&Sentiments) scenarios, whereas the GSF climate-aligned policy scenario is
fairly neutral to GDP. When taking a look into altered interest rate sensitivity, we observe almost
no impact with either higher or lower parameter values for interest rate sensitivity. Hence, we see
that policy outcomes for GDP are not very sensitive to interest rate sensitivity changes. The same